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et al.: Division Officers and Boards

Chemistry Division Officers and Functionaries

Chair

Ted Baldwin
ted.baldwin@uc.edu

Univ of Cincinnati

College of Applied Science
ML 0103, CAS Library
University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH 45221
513-556-4211

Chair-Elect

A. Ben Wagner
abwagner@buffalo.edu
State Univ of NY - Buffalo
Sci & Engineering Library
226 Capen Hall

Buffalo, NY 14260-1672
716-645-2947

Past-Chair/Nominating
Committee Chair

Dawn French
dawn.french@millenniumchem.com
Millennium Chemicals Library
6752 Baymeadow Dr.

Glen Burnie, MD 21060
410-762-1117

Secretary

David Peck
drpeck@umich.edu

Univ Of Michigan

Shapiro Science Library
919 S Univ

Ann Arbor, M1 48109-1185
734-647-1068

Treasurer

Kiem-Dung Ta
tkiem@okstate.edu
Oklahoma State University
Room 306 Edmon Low Library
Stillwater, OK 74078
405-744-9743

ACS Liaison

Sue Cardinal
scardinal@library.rochester.edu
University of Rochester
Carlson Library

Rochester, NY 14627
585-275-9007

2005-2006

ASIST Liaison

Ann Eagan
ann.eagan@nau.edu
Northern Arizona University
Cline Library

Box 6022

Flagstaff, AZ 88011-6022
928-523-0340

Archivist

Luray Minkiewicz
luray.m.minkiewicz@usa.dupont.com
E I DuPont De Nemours Co
Experimental Station

PO Box 80301

Wilmington, DE 19880-0301
302-695-1257

Bulletin Editor

Mary Ann Mahoney
mmahoney@library.berkeley.edu
University of California,
Berkeley

Chemistry Library

100 Hildebrand Hall

Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
510-642-4345

Membership

Jim Martin
martinj@u.library.arizona.edu
University of Arizona
Science and Engineering
Library

744 North Highland

Tucson, AZ 85721-0054
520-621-6378

Mentoring

Loren Mendelsohn
LMEND@ccny.cuny.edu

City College of NY
Science/Engineerining Library
138th St at Convent Ave
New York, NY 10031
212-650-8244

Professional Development
Judith Currano
currano@pobox.upenn.edu
University of Pennsylvania
Chemistry Library

3301 Spruce Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6323
215-898-2177

Program Planner

Denise Callihan
callihan@ppg.com

PPG Industries Inc

Chem Tech Ctr Library

440 College Park Dr
Monroeville, PA 15146-1553
724-325-5221

Sponsorship

Dana Roth
dzrlib@library.caltech.edu
Caltech

Millikan Library 1-32

1201 E California
Pasadena, CA 91125-0002
626-395-6423

Strategic Planning
Linda Shackle
linda.shackle@asu.edu
Arizona State Univ
Noble Sci & Eng Library
PO Box 871006

Tempe, AZ 85287-1006
480-965-7609

Webmaster

Teri Vogel
tmvogel@ucsd.edu

ucsD

Science & Engineering Library
9500 Gilman Drive, Dept 0175E
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
858-534-1216
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Engineering Division Board and Committee Chairs

Chair

Kathy L. Nordhaus
k-nordhaus@raytheon.com
972-344-5036

Raytheon Company

Dallas, TX

Chair-Elect

Don Welch
dwelch@bellhelicoptertextron.com
817-280-3608

Bell Helicopter Textron

Fort Worth, TX

Past Chair

Mary Steiner
maryds@seas.upenn.edu
215-898-8170

University of Pennsylvania
Philadeiphia, PA

Secretary

Robert Tolliver
diabob@umich.edu
734-763-4837
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, MI

Treasurer

Suzanne Cristina
suzanne.cristina@hs.utc.com
860-654-4352

United Technologies, Hamilton
Sundstrand

Windsor Locks, CT

Director

Janifer Holt
janifer.t.holt@dartmouth.edu
603-646-3066

Dartmouth College

Hanover, NH

Aerospace Section Chair
Marcia Rodney
mrodney@ball.com
303-939-6187

Ball Aerospace

2005-2006
Aerospace Section Chair-
Elect
Ginny Jarvis
gjarvis@caesimuflite.com
972-456-8037
CAE SimufFlite
DFW Airport, TX

Archivist

Bonnie Osif

bao2@psu.edu

814-865-3697

Pennsylvania State University
University Park, PA

ASEE Engineering Libraries
Division Liaison

Daureen Nesdill
daureen.nesdill@library.utha.edu
801-581-7533

University of Utah

Salt Lake City, UT

Bulletin Editor

Susan Fingerman
susan.fingerman@jhuapl.edu
443-778-4301

Johns Hopkins University
Applied Physics Lab

Laurel, MD

Discussion List Chair
Robert Tolliver
diabob@umich.edu

Government Relations Chair
Gale Harris
gale.harris@Imco.com
817-763-1791
Lockheed-Martin Aeronautics
Fort Worth, TX

Membership Chair
Cheryl Hansen
cahansen@esi-il.com
630-851-4566
Engineering Systems, Inc.
Aurora, IL

Nominating Chair
Mary Steiner
maryds@seas.upenn.edu

Professional Development
Chair

Michael White
whitem@post.queensu.ca
613-533-6785

Queen’s University

Ontario, CA

Standards Chair

Randy Reichardt
randy.reichardt@ualberta.ca
780-492-7911

University of Alberta
Edmonton, AB

Vendor Relations Chair
Jackie Florimonte
jackie_florimonte@raytheon.com
972-952-2679

Raytheon Company

McKinney, TX

Web Editor
Jeanne Trimble
jeannet@aiaa.com
703-264-7655
AIAA ‘
Reston, VA

Boulder, CO
Mentoring Chair
Bonnie Osif
baoc2@psu.edu
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Materials Research and Manufacturing Division Officers 2005-2006

Chair:

Martha Rose Rhine
3758 Route 148
Marion, IL 62959-9343
Phone: (618)964-1775
mrhine@speednet.com

Treasurer:

Res Lab - Res Library Ispat
Inland Inc

3001 E Columbus Dr.

East Chicago, IN 46312-2939
Phone: (219)399-6120

Fax: (219)399-6562

Membership Chair:
Bette Finn

GA Inst of Technology
GA Tech Library
Atlanta, GA 30332
Phone: (404)894-1790
Fax: (404)894-8190

Science and Technology Division Officers and Board for 2005-2006

Chair:

Mary Frances Lembo
Pacific Northwest National
Laboratory

Hanford Technical Library P8-
55

PO Box 999

Richland, WA 99352
Phone: (509) 372-7441
Fax: (509) 372-7431
mf.lembo@pnl.gov

Chair Elect:

Ann Koopman

Thomas Jefferson University
Scott Memorial Library

1020 Walnut St M110
Philadephia, PA 19107-5567
Phone: (215) 503-0441

Fax: (215) 923-3203
ann.koopman@jefferson.edu

Secretary:

Catherine Lavallée-Welch
Univ of South Florida -
Lakeland

Lakeland, FL 33803-9807
Phone: (863)667-7737
Fax: (863) 667-7098
clw@lkind.usf.edu

Treasurer:

Valerie Perry

University Of Kentucky
Agriculture Information Center
N24 Agriculture Sci Ctr North
Lexington, KY 40546-0091
Phone: (859) 257-2758

Fax: (859) 323-4719
vperry@uky.edu

Past-Chair:

Darra Ballance
Evans GA
flybigd@hotmail.com
706-210-9858

Committee Chairs and
Liaisons:

ALA/ACRL Science &
Technology

Section Co-Liaisons:
Virginia A. Baldwin

Univ of NE - Lincoln
Engineering Library
W204 Nebraska Hall
Lincoln, NE 68588
Phone: (402)472-3412
Fax: (402)472-0663
Email: vbaldwin@unl.edu

Leila Fernandez

York University

Steacie Science Library
4700 Keele St. 102D
Toronto, ON M3] 1P3
Canada

Phone (416) 736-5639
Fax: (416) 736-5452
leilaf@yorku.ca

Archivist:

Roger E. Beckman

Indiana University

Life Sciences Library

Jordan Hall A304

1001 E. Third St.
Bloomington, IN 47405-7005
Phone: (812) 855-9792

Fax: (812) 855-6612
beckmanr@indiana.edu

ASEE Engineering Librarians
Division Liaison:

Virginia A. Baldwin

Email: vbaldwin@unl.edu

Awards Committee:
Cheryl Hansen
Engineering Systems Inc.
Library

3851 Exchange Ave
Aurora, IL 60504-7900
Phone: (630)851-4566
Fax: (630) 851-4870
cahansen@esi-il.com

Bylaws/Governing
Documents Committee:
Darra R. Ballance
flybigd@hotmail.com

Conference Planner

2006 (Baltimore):

Janet Hughes

Pennsylvania State University
408 Paterno Library
University Park, PA 16802-
1811

Phone: (814) 865-3705

Fax: (814) 863-9684

Email: jah19@psu.edu

Contributed Papers
Convener:

Roger E. Beckman
beckmanr@indiana.edu

Coordinator of Sci-Tech CE
Course for 2006:

Dale Riordan

Franklin & Marshall College
Martin Science Library

PO Box 3003

Lancaster, PA 17604-3003
Phone: (717) 291-3843

Fax: (717) 291-4088
d_riordan@fandm.edu

Government Relations:
Position Open
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International Relations:
John Sandy

Rodgers Library for Science
and Engineering

The University of Alabama
P.O. Box 870266
Tuscaloosa, AL 35487
Phone: (205) 348-2111
Fax: (205) 348-2113
John.Sandy@UA.edu

Medical Library Association
Liaison:

Carol Vreeland

North Carolina State University
D.H. Hill Library, Research and
Info Services

P.O.Box 7111

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: (919) 515-2289

Fax: (919) 515-8264
carol_vreeland@ncsu.edu

Membership Committee:
Tamika Barnes McCollough
North Carolina State University
D.H. Hill Library, Research and
Info Services

P.O. Box 7111

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: (919) 515-2830

Fax: (919) 515-8264
barnest@unity.ncsu.edu

Networking Committee:
Anna W. Ren

Northwestern University
Seeley G. Mudd Library

for Science and Engineering
2233 Tech Drive

Evanston, IL 60208-3530
Phone: (847) 491-2910
Fax: (847) 491-4655
annawu@northwestern.edu

Nominating Committee:
Darra Ballance
flybigd@hotmail.com

Sci-Tech News, Vol. 59 [2005], Iss. 3, Art. 11

Parliamentarian:

John S. Piety

John Carroll University Library
2021 Staunton Rd.

Clevelan Heights, OH 44118-
2643

Phone: (216) 321-8121
piety@jcu.edu

Professional Development:
Dale Riordan
d_riordan@fandm.edu

Projects and Publications
Committee:
Position Open

Public Relations Committee:

Darra Ballance
flybigd@hotmail.com

Sci-Tech News Editor:
Susan Fingerman

JHU Applied Physics
Laboratory

RE Gibson Library and
Information Center
11100 Johns Hopkins Rd
Laurel, MD 20723-6099
Phone: (443) 778-4301
Fax: 1-443-778-5353
susan.fingerman@jhuapl.edu

SLA Diversity Leadership
Committee Liaison:
Wei Wei

University of California — Santa

Cruz

Science Library

1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
wei@ucsc.edu

SLA Technical Standards
Committee Liaison:

Jean Z. Piety

Cleveland Public Library

Science and Technology Dept.

325 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114-1271
Phone: (216) 623-2932
Fax: (216) 623-7029
jean.piety@cpl.org

Strategic Planning Chair:
Charlene Stachnik
Museums Library

2500 Museums Bldg.
University of Michigan

Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1079
sta@umich.edu

Student Relations
Commiittee:

Stephanie White

Franklin W. Olin College of
Engineering Library

Olin Way

Needham, MA 02492
Phone: (781) 292-2386
Fax: (781) 292-2388
stephanie.white@olin.edu

Teller:

Nancy A. Wilmes

Wayne State University
Science and Engineering
Library

5048 Gullen Mall

Detroit, MI 48202
Phone: (313) 577-4063
Fax: (313) 577-3613
n.wilmes@wayne.edu

Web Committee:
Anna W. Ren
annawu@northwestern.edu
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